
 

Page 1 of 2 

 

 Dated: 31.05.2021 
 

AMENDMENT No.– IV 

 

Project Name:   Tender for “Construction of Academic Block, Hostel Blocks, Residential Quarters etc. for Establishment of 

New Medical College at Banswara, Rajasthan” 
 

Tender No.   HSCC/MED/BANSWARA/PH-I/2021 

 

This has reference to subject work, the following amendment may be noted, which shall be treated as a part of the contract to be uploaded along 

with tender/ bid: 

(1) The Last date of submission & opening of bids has been extended as follows: 
 

Last date to fill/upload the tender  :  upto 15:00 hrs. on 04.06.2021 

through e-Tendering  
 

Date of Opening of bids  :  on 04.06.2021 at 16:00 hrs. 

 
(2) The following item no. 16.21 under subhead 16.00 (NON SHEDULE ITEMS) of Civil Work BOQ (Part –A) of Volume -V - Stands 

Deleted. 

 
Sl.No. Ref. No Description Unit Total 

Quantity 

Rate Total 

Amount 

(Rs.) 

16.21 NS Providing the vehicle (car) in good running condition at any time for 

exclusive use of engineer during currency of contract. The numbr of 

vehicles and period shall be informed by the engineer as per requirement. 

The rate are inclusive of service of drivers, fuel, oil, lubrication, 

comnsumables, maintenance etc all complete 

KM 50000.00 15.00 750000.00 

 

 Total bid price of bidder shall be worked out after deduction of amount of item no. 16.21 in their BOQ and bid shall be evaluated 

accordingly. 

  



 

Page 2 of 2 

 

 . 

 
 

 

All other terms & Conditions of the Tender shall remain unchanged. 

 

Prospective bidders are advised to regularly scan through HSCC e-tender portal http://www.tenderwizard.in/HSCC & HSCC website 

http://www.hsccltd.co.in as corrigendum/amendments etc., if any, will be notified on this portal only and separate advertisement will not be 

made for this. 

 

 
                                                          

                                                                                      GM (Projects) 
HSCC (India) Ltd. 


